

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 187/ 2018 (New S.T. No.178/2018)

CNR No.WBHW09-000963-2018

Order No.05, dated 19.09.2023:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2.

All the 04 (four) accused persons namely, Tusi Rana, Rupali Singh @ Nonibala, Sankar Singh and Dipankar Singh on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate of the accused persons is present.

The Addl. PP in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

The witness Debjani Rana (CSW-2) is present. She is examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full as P.W. 2 and discharged.

Fix 20.02.2024 for evidence of CSW-3.

Fix 21.02.2024 for evidence of CSW-4.

Fix 22.02.2024 for evidence of CSW-5.

Fix 23.02.2024 for evidence of CSW-6.

Prosecution to take necessary steps for issuance of summons and production of case Alamat if any.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 58/ 2020 (New S.T. No.41/2020)

CNR No.WBHW09-001033-2018

Order No.10, dated 21.04.2023:

Today is fixed for appearance and nomination of Ld. Addl. PP in-charge.

A resolution has been communicated from the Uluberia Civil and Criminal Bar Association requesting the Ld. Court not to pass any adverse order for non availability of Ld. Advocates and litigants from 19.04.2023 to 25.04.2023 due to heat wave situation.

No step has been taken by the State.

The record reveals that no Additional PP in-charge has been nominated in this case to represent the State.

Ld. District PP, Howrah is requested to nominate an Additional PP in-charge to represent the State.

Fix 27.09.2023 for appearance and nomination of Additional PP in-charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District PP, Howrah for information and necessary action.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

**Office of the Additional Sessions Judge 2nd Court, Ulubeira,
Howrah**

Memo No./ADJ(II)/Ulu/2023

Dated :

Copy of order dated 21.04.2023 be sent to the Ld. District PP, Howrah for necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)